



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Hicksville  
Maple Lane Sewer Separation  
January 26, 2023

Fenson Contracting, LLC  
Fort Jennings, Ohio

Bryan Excavating, LLC  
Bryan, Ohio

Dangler Excavating  
Paulding, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	89	\$15.00	\$1,335.00	\$25.00	\$2,225.00	\$25.00	\$2,225.00	\$11.25	\$1,001.25
4	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$205.00	\$205.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	419	\$1.00	\$419.00	\$1.00	\$419.00	\$4.00	\$1,676.00	\$1.25	\$523.75
6	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANNING	S.Y.	2112	\$4.00	\$8,448.00	\$3.00	\$6,336.00	\$5.00	\$10,560.00	\$4.20	\$8,870.40
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	105	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$65.00	\$6,825.00	\$38.10	\$4,000.50
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	128	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$3.00	\$384.00	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$2.65	\$339.20
9	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	29	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$515.00	\$14,935.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$690.30	\$20,018.70
10	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449)	C.Y.	89	\$275.00	\$24,475.00	\$305.00	\$27,145.00	\$300.00	\$26,700.00	\$304.50	\$27,100.50
11	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45. STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
12	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45. STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
13	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45. STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
14	611	12" CPSLP STORM, AS PER PLAN	FT.	453	\$75.00	\$33,975.00	\$60.00	\$27,180.00	\$45.00	\$20,385.00	\$42.65	\$19,320.45
15	611	15" CPSLP STORM, AS PER PLAN	FT.	631	\$90.00	\$56,790.00	\$92.00	\$58,052.00	\$85.00	\$53,635.00	\$98.25	\$61,995.75
16	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,413.75	\$9,655.00
17	611	TYPE 2-2C CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,587.50	\$7,175.00
18	611	STORM MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$7,170.00	\$21,510.00
19	611	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$95.00	\$475.00
20	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	125	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$114.00	\$14,250.00	\$16.00	\$2,000.00
21	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	850	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$6.50	\$5,525.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$6.75	\$5,737.50
23	SPEC	REMOVED AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$222,932.00</b>		<b>\$189,551.00</b>		<b>\$191,336.00</b>		<b>\$199,628.00</b>